

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 5317
OFFERED BY MR. HILL OF ARKANSAS**

Page 3, beginning on line 4, strike “institution—” and all that follows through “(i) has” and insert “institution has”.

Page 3, line 9, strike the semicolon and insert “and—”.

Page 3, line 10, strike “(ii)” and insert “(i)”.

Page 3, beginning on line 11, strike “found to have a composite condition of outstanding or good” and insert “assigned a composite rating of 1, 2, or 3 under the Uniform Financial Institutions Rating System (or an equivalent rating under a comparable rating system)”.

Page 3, line 15, strike “(iii)” and insert “(ii)”.

